

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No. W.P.Nos.24214 of 2020 & CRL.P.No.3785, 3227, 3229
& 6030 of 2020**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8	31.07.2026	<u>DEV,J</u> In compliance of the direction of this Court, dated 17.07.2026, the respondent No.6 filed status report, wherein, it is stated that investigation is in progress and the investigating officer has to secure various material along with evidence regarding the accused persons. This Court expressing its strong displeasure towards the inaction of the respondent Nos.5 to 7 in concluding the investigation. On perusal of the status report filed by the respondent No.6, it is clear that after 2020, the investigating agency did not move its little finger to complete the investigation in Crime No.173 of 2020 of Governorpet Police Station, Vijayawada. The respondent Nos.2 & 3 are directed to complete the investigation as expeditiously as possible, preferably within a period of four (04) weeks from today and file report before this Court.	p.t.o..

		List on 11.09.2026.	
		PKR	DEV, J